CH \$90.00 3129

ETAS ID: TM394177

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

et Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
A.V. Brands, Inc.		08/05/2016	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Platinum Brands, Inc.
Street Address:	201 West Padonia Road
Internal Address:	Suite 102
City:	Timonium
State/Country:	MARYLAND
Postal Code:	21093
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3129171	VOGA
Registration Number:	3656004	QUATTRO VOGA ITALIA
Registration Number:	4359818	VOGA ITALIA

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3015750335

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3015750302

Email: jwachs@offitkurman.com

Correspondent Name: Jonathan R. Wachs, Esq.

Address Line 1: 8171 Maple Lawn Boulevard

Address Line 2: Suite 200

Address Line 4: Fulton, MARYLAND 20759

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	00310283.00001	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jonathan R. Wachs	
SIGNATURE:	/Jonathan R. Wachs/	
DATE SIGNED:	08/08/2016	

Total Attachments: 3

TRADEMARK REEL: 005848 FRAME: 0450 source=Release of Security Interest#page1.tif
source=Release of Security Interest#page2.tif
source=Release of Security Interest#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005848 FRAME: 0451

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

Dated: August 5 2016

A.V. Brands, Inc. hereby releases its security interest in the registered trademarks owned by Platinum Brands, Inc. set forth on Schedule A hereto, created by the Grant Of Security Interest In Trademark agreement dated May 2, 2013 executed by Platinum Brands, Inc. in favor of A.V. Brands, Inc. and recorded with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware and with the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel 5041 Frame 0420.

A.V. Brands, Inc.

	Name: Keith Laline
	Title: President
ACKNOWLEDGMENT	
STATE OF Delaware)	
COUNTY OF	
Onbefore me,	jet in the state of the state o
subscribed to the within instrument and a	known to me to be the person whose name is asknowledged to me that he/she executed the same in his/her signature on the instrument the person, or the d, executed the instrument.
WITNESS my hand and official seal	CKNOW
Notary Public in and for said County and	State.
	(A)

Schedule A

United States Trademark Registrations

USPTO Reg. No. 3,129,171 for VOGA;

USPTO Reg. No. 3,656,004 for QUATTRO VOGA ITALIA

USPTO Reg. No. 4,359,818 for VOGA ITALIA

TRADEMARK REEL: 005848 FRAME: 0453

CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT

CIVIL CODE § 1189

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate document to which this certificate is attached, and not the	e verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.		
State of California)			
County of NAPA			
	10 10 10 10 10		
On AMG . 5 , 2016 before me, JENN	y RENE LOPEZ, NOTARY PUBLIC,		
Date	Here Insert Name and Title of the Officer		
personally appeared _ FRANCIS KEITH	- 1 a Vinne		
porsonally appeared 11014005 FOFTE	Name(s) of Signer(s)		
	Traine(s) Of Digner(s)		
subscribed to the within instrument and acknowle	evidence to be the person(e) whose name(s) is/are adged to me that he/she/they executed the same in the person(s), and the instrument the person(s), ed, executed the instrument.		
0	certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.		
v	VITNESS my hand and official seal.		
JENNY IRENE LOPEZ Commission # 2113475 Notary Public - California Napa County My Comm. Expires Jun 26, 2019	Signature di Notary Public		
Place Notary Seal Above	IONAL		
Though this section is optional, completing this in	nformation can deter alteration of the document or form to an unintended document.		
Description of Attached Document	a MM		
Title or Type of Document: IRELEASE 196 SELLIC - Decument Date: Aller			
Number of Pages: 2 Signer(s) Other Than	Named Above:NONE		
Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s)			
Signer's Name: FRANCIS KEITH LAVINE	Signer's Name:		
☐ Corporate Officer — Title(s):	☐ Corporate Officer — Title(s):		
☐ Partner — ☐ Limited ☐ General	☐ Partner — ☐ Limited ☐ General		
☐ Individual ☐ Attorney in Fact	☐ Individual ☐ Attorney in Fact		
☐ Trustee ☐ Guardian or Conservator	☐ Trustee ☐ Guardian or Conservator		
	Other:		
Signer is Representing:	Signer Is Representing;		
☐ Trustee ☐ Guardian or Conservator	☐ Trustee ☐ Guardian or Conservator ☐ Other: ☐ Signer Is Representing:		

TRADEMARK REEL: 005848 FRAME: 0454

RECORDED: 08/08/2016